

Requested by Representative POST

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 754**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 12, insert:

2 “(2) ‘Legal minimum purchase age’ means:

3 “(a) If the person is not actively serving in the Armed Forces of the
4 United States:

5 “(A) Nineteen years of age or older during the 2018 calendar year;

6 “(B) Twenty years of age or older during the 2019 calendar year; and

7 “(C) Twenty-one years of age or older during the 2020 calendar year and
8 subsequent calendar years; and

9 “(b) If the person is actively serving in the Armed Forces of the United
10 States, 18 years of age or older.”.

11 In line 13, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

12 In line 15, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum pur-
13 chase age”.

14 In line 17, delete “21”.

15 In line 18, delete “years of age” and insert “the legal minimum purchase
16 age”.

17 In line 19, delete “21”.

18 In line 20, delete “years of age” and insert “the legal minimum purchase
19 age”.

20 On page 2, line 19, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum
21 purchase age”.

1 In line 21, delete “21”.

2 In line 22, delete “years of age” and insert “the legal minimum purchase
3 age”.

4 In line 24, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum pur-
5 chase age”.

6 In line 40, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum pur-
7 chase age”.

8 On page 3, line 2, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum
9 purchase age”.

10 In line 12, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum pur-
11 chase age”.

12 On page 4, line 13, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum
13 purchase age”.

14 In line 26, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum pur-
15 chase age”.

16 In line 27, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum pur-
17 chase age”.

18 In line 39, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum pur-
19 chase age”.

20 In line 45, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum pur-
21 chase age”.

22 On page 8, line 16, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum
23 purchase age”.

24 On page 9, line 10, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum
25 purchase age”.

26 In line 27, delete “21 years of age” and insert “the legal minimum pur-
27 chase age”.

28
